DFT_manual_3-14
KOBOLD Instruments Inc.        KOBOLD Instruments Canada Inc.
Pittsburgh, PA 15205                Pointe-Claire, QC H9R 4Z2
(412) 788-2830 • Fax (412)-788-4890    (514) 428-8090 • Fax (514) 428-8899
1801 Parkway View Drive          9A Aviation
KOBOLD DFT Flow Sensor
User Instructions

page 20 ZED-K K04/0310
10. Order Codes
(Order example: ZED-ZF10 KS 4R P)
Supply Model Electrical connection Analogue output Casing
90-250 VAC ZED-KF10
   KS = terminal strip
            (control panel installation)
   MS = cable connection
            M 18 (field casing)
4R = 0(A)-20 mA
1 R = 0-10 V
P = control panel installation
      96x96 mm
F = field casing 116 x116 mm
S = field casing with
      wall mounting,
      infinitely variable pivotable
R = field casing with 2”-pipe
      mounting
24 VDC ZED-KF13
The order details of a ZED electronics in combination with a flow sensor can be
found in the data sheet of the measuring device.
11. Dimensions
ZED-K control panel ZED-K field housing
installation (casing P)
ZED-K
ZED-K K04/0310 page 21
12. Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Evaluation Electronics Model: ZED-K and model: DF-…KLxxx
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61326-1  2006-10
Electrical equipment for control and instrumentation technology and laboratory
use – EMC-requirements (industrial area)
DIN EN 61010-1 2002-08
Safety requirements for electrical measuring-, control- and laboratory
instruments.
EN 60529, DIN VDE 0470-1  1992-11
Protection type housing (IP-Code)
Also the following EEC guidelines are fulfilled:
2004/108EC  EMC Directive
2006/95 EC  Low Voltage Directive
Hofheim, 22. April. 2008
H. Peters M. Wenzel
General Manager Proxy Holder